
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE 
East Building, Room E61-205 
Washington, DC 20590 
Office (202) 493-7020  

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                       

 

 

 

  

Tammye Davis 
Program Management Analyst * 

804-775-3335 
Tammye.Davis@dot.gov 

        * Shared Resource from Virginia Division 
**Shared Resource with Maryland Division 

*** Shared Resources with MD/VA 
Last Updated 02/29/2024 

 

Vinh Hoang 
Area & Pavement/Material Engineer 

202-493-7025 
Vinh.Hoang@dot.gov 

 

Darlisa (Lisa) Thomas 
Safety & Operations Transportation Specialist 

202-493-7028 
Darlisa.Thomas@dot.gov 

 

Chineme Ijeabuonwu 
Right-of-Way Program Manager** 

202-493-7032 
Chineme.ijeabuonwu@dot.gov 

 

Michael (Mike) Hicks 
Environmental Manager/Engineer 

202-493-7023 
Michael.Hicks@dot.gov 

 

Federal Highway Administration 
District of Columbia Division 

Organization Chart 

Brandon Buckner 
Acting, Division Administrator 

202-493-7030 
Brandon.Buckner@dot.gov 

Brandon Buckner  
Deputy Division Administrator  

202-493-7030 
Brandon.Buckner@dot.gov 

 

Sandra Jackson 
Community Planner 

202-493-7031 
Sandra.Jackson@dot.gov 

 

Rosa Scott 
Financial Assistant  

202-493-7027 
Rosa.Scott@dot.gov 

 

Dr. Genese Harris  
Finance Manager  

202-493-7022 
Genese.Harris@dot.gov 

 

James (Jim) Hoyle 
 Project Delivery Team Lead  

202-493-7024 
 

 

Cynthia McDuffie 
Administrative Officer  

202-493-7033 
Cynthia.McDuffie@dot.gov 

 

Janine Ashe 
Civil Rights Progrm Manager 

202-493-7026 
Janine.Ashe@dot.gov 

 

Fawaz Saraf 
Division Bridge Engineer 

202-493-7034 
Fawaz.Saraf@dot.gov 

 

Core Functions: 

Program Delivery Team 
Program Management 
Financial Management & Administration 

Tarsem Lal 
sdPOM Manager for DC/MD/VA*** 

804-775-3381 
Tarsem.Lal@dot.gov 
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